SHASTA COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT

Memorandum

To: Brian Muir Auditor-Controller Date: September 11, 2017

From: Mike Hebrard Shasta County Fire Warden

MPAL

Subject: Budget Amendment

Shasta County Fire Department would like to request a budget amendment increasing revenue in the amount of \$29,750. These funds will be a transfer in from the Department of Public Works of Title III grant projects. Through the Title III grant, County Fire is able to request reimbursement of expenses for wildland firefighting on Federal Responsibility Area lands.

It is anticipated this item, along with the other Title III grant proposed projects, will be presented to the Board of Supervisors for approval at the October 17, 2017 meeting.

County Fire would like to make the following budget amendment.

800176 – Tran In Title III Proj (Grant) – Increase revenue by \$29,750.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Julia Hayen at 225-2516.

Attachment

cc: Laura Sumner, Administrative Analyst

CSA #1-County Fire Department Name

Appropriations

Increase <Decrease>

Fund/Budget Unit	Account Number/	Budget	Budget	Amount of
Number	Description	Reads	Should	Transfer
			Read	(+/-)
Total				

Revenue

Increase <Decrease>

Fund/Budget Unit Number	Account Number/ Description	Budget Reads	Budget Should Read	Amount of Transfer (+/-)
00391	800176/ Trans In Title III Proj	73,752	103,502	29,750
Total				29,750